

ORDER BELOW EXH. 5 IN R.C.S. NO. 145/2009.

The plaintiff through advocate present. The defendants and their advocates are absent on call repeatedly. This application proceeded without say of the defendant No. 2. Argument of the plaintiff on this application heard on last date. Today, this application is kept for argument of the defendant No. 2. But defendant No. 2 and his advocate are absent when called repeatedly till 3.30 p.m. The plaintiff has submitted that defendant No. 2 is going to sell the property and therefore application at Exh. 5 may be ordered in terms of prayer. Considering said submission and circumstances, argument of defendant No. 2 on this application is closed and matter is posted for final order on this application. On next date i.e. 20.07.2016.

Georai,
Dt. 19.07.2016.

Sd/- 19.07.2016.
(M.S. Jadhav)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Georai.